OP \$40.00 3678001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KURT HOFER		02/13/2014	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAG. FH KURT HOFER
Street Address:	Kalbeckgasse 5
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1180
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property 1	Гуре	Number	Word Mark
Registration N	umber:	3678001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: lberrios@lmiplaw.com, info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Myers
Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09712M (PINT)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan Myers
Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Myers	
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan myers/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014	TDADEMARK
		IKADEWAKK

900301123 REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0094

Т	∩ta	ΙΔ	tta	ch	me	nts	. 1	
	υιa		ιιa	UII	шс	ะบบอ		

source=Assignment completed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KURT HOFER, an individual Austrian citizen, is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration NumberSerial NumberRegistration Date367800177/22261September 1, 2009

WHEREAS, MAG. FH KURT HOFER, an individual Austrian citizen, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a duly executed contract between KURT HOFER and MAG. FH KURT HOFER, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KURT HOFER does assign, transfer and set over unto said MAG. FH KURT HOFER the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Kurt Hofer	400
Mame Colum	Position
*	13/02/2014
Signature	Date
albeckgasse б, 1180 Vienna, Austria	
Accepted by: MAG. FH KURT HOFER	
Accepted by: MAG. FH KURT HOFER Mag. FH Kurt Hofer	
	Position //
	Position / 3.02.2014 Date

Kalbeckgasse 5, 1180 Vienna, Austria

RECORDED: 09/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0096